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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   
Alicante/Alacant               

      Males               

         0 3.208125 0.194622 3.199858 100000 319.98577 99742.291 80.495107 

         1 0.246061 0.322486 0.983588 99680.014 98.044072 398454.35 79.752882 

         5 0.078783 0.340567 0.393814 99581.97 39.216768 497780.55 75.830133 

         10 0.043055 0.562908 0.215256 99542.753 21.42721 497666.94 70.859337 

         15 0.155715 0.583929 0.778323 99521.326 77.459699 497445.49 65.873987 

         20 0.28443 0.531787 1.421204 99443.866 141.33004 496888.47 60.923024 

         25 0.382299 0.476582 1.909584 99302.536 189.62654 496016.41 56.005947 

         30 0.498299 0.590142 2.488954 99112.91 246.68747 495059.02 51.10854 

         35 0.502706 0.58988 2.510939 98866.222 248.24709 493822.06 46.228702 

         40 1.327427 0.50893 6.615571 98617.975 652.41418 491487.97 41.337647 

         45 2.346466 0.575991 11.674254 97965.561 1143.6748 487403.16 36.595994 

         50 4.003937 0.557142 19.843754 96821.886 1921.3097 479855.1 31.994253 

         55 6.568658 0.524308 32.338065 94900.577 3068.901 467203.62 27.585595 

         60 9.701919 0.560186 47.496253 91831.676 4361.6605 449566.77 23.419863 

         65 13.982724 0.530024 67.689495 87470.015 5920.8011 423436.89 19.448018 

         70 21.934444 0.526674 104.26001 81549.214 8502.3216 387624.22 15.667614 

         75 36.262446 0.514271 166.63676 73046.892 12172.298 335672.27 12.184739 

         80 64.724002 0.530205 280.9116 60874.595 17100.38 264204.61 9.107002 

         85 116.2568 0.494074 449.1848 43774.215 19662.712 169131.71 6.629027 

         90 189.92142 0.446047 622.26954 24111.503 15003.854 79000.326 5.020374 

         95 216.59902 4.616826 1000 9107.6492 9107.6492 42048.431 4.616826 

      Females               

         0 2.02548 0.075343 2.021694 100000 202.16935 99813.063 85.134192 

         1 0.11522 0.360859 0.460744 99797.831 45.981202 399073.77 84.306504 

         5 0.084997 0.424239 0.424883 99751.849 42.382872 498637.24 80.3447 

         10 0.138305 0.608987 0.691338 99709.467 68.932962 498412.56 75.37795 

         15 0.119308 0.5145 0.596365 99640.534 59.422127 498058.42 70.427991 

         20 0.105499 0.507312 0.527356 99581.111 52.514679 497776.19 65.468482 

         25 0.239815 0.473863 1.19832 99528.597 119.26708 497329.23 60.501687 

         30 0.278277 0.524487 1.390467 99409.33 138.22542 496718.01 55.571432 

         35 0.435846 0.492514 2.176825 99271.104 216.09578 495807.19 50.645158 

         40 0.646177 0.547058 3.226162 99055.009 319.56751 494551.31 45.750272 

         45 1.541107 0.555563 7.679237 98735.441 758.21287 491992.31 40.889494 

         50 1.843861 0.501009 9.177088 97977.228 899.14563 487642.81 36.184428 

         55 3.087969 0.491365 15.319539 97078.083 1487.1914 481608.23 31.496369 

         60 4.456181 0.529007 22.049515 95590.891 2107.7328 472990.81 26.948163 

         65 6.471841 0.570348 31.915477 93483.158 2983.5596 461006.34 22.496117 

         70 11.234459 0.557203 54.809033 90499.599 4960.1955 441516.19 18.143746 

         75 21.856349 0.55005 104.16005 85539.403 8909.7885 407652.2 14.034299 

         80 45.377187 0.554952 206.07726 76629.615 15791.621 348007.92 10.346305 

         85 87.823135 0.509226 361.2614 60837.994 21978.419 250257.74 7.311639 

         90 174.44108 0.461825 593.57959 38859.575 23066.251 132229.47 5.006944 

         95 253.34894 3.947125 1000 15793.324 15793.324 62338.23 3.947125 

 


